AMENDMENT #1 TO
AGREEMENT FOR TENANCY SUPPORT, SHALLOW SUBSIDY
BACKGROUND CHECKS

THIS AMENDMENT #1 TO THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe, a
political subdivision of the State of Nevada (County) and Housing Authority of the City of Reno
(Contractor) originally effective January 15, 2025 is made to revise the AGREEMENT as
follows:

A. Modify ARTICLE 3.1 - COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES to increase the not to
exceed sum from $4,375 (FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE
DOLLARS) to $7,000 (SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS)

UNLESS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
ORIGINAL AGREEMENT AND SUBSEQUENT PRIOR AMENDMENTS (IF RELEVANT)
SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties of the AGREEMENT
hereto have set their hands and subscribed their signatures to effect this AMENDMENT #1 as of
the dates indicated with their signatures, effective July 1, 2025.

COUNTY OF WASHOE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY
M k Digitally signed by OF RENO
ar Mark Stewart yg/
Date: 2025.08.19 ' e
sotewart 005500 ey L
y y:
Mark Stewart Hilary Lopez
Purchasing and Contracts Manager Executive Director

Date: Date: 8/18/2025




		2025-08-19T07:07:13-0700
	Mark Stewart




